SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER

No 1 (FINAL)

DATE OF ISSUANCE 4/8/2024

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor: Quality Court Industries, LLC

Contract: West Bank Bridge Park Tennis and Pickleball Courts
Project: West Bank Bridge Park Tennis and Pickleball Courts

Owner's Contract No.: **RECWBI22** Engineer's Contract No.: **N/A**

ENGINEER: Civil & Environmental Consulting Engineers, Danny J. Hebert, P.E., LLC

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: See attached example on how to fill in this information

1. Delete the Following Work Items:

N/A

2. Add the Following Work Items:

N/A

3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:

N/A

Reason for Change Order:

106 days added due to weather delays and coordination with other Contractors.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

Original Contract Price \$435,132.00	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: December, 24,2023 Ready for final payment: (days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No to: \$ N/A	Net change from previous Change Orders No to No: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment:
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$435,132.00	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: December 24, 2023 Ready for final payment: (days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: \$_0.00	Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 106 days Ready for final payment: Upon receipt of lien free certificate (days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: \$435,132.00	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: April 8, 2024 Ready for final payment: Upon receipt of lien free certificate (days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: By: By: By: OWNER (Authorized Signature) Date: 4/17/2024 Date:	By: Marael S-Seller

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: